## Wyoming School Resource Officer Association Scholarship



The Wyoming School Resource Officers Association believes that both Law Enforcement and Education can and should work together. As a team, we can identify problems and find solutions that make our schools a safe place to teach and learn.

By changing attitudes and building relationships that last a lifetime, we can and will make a difference in the lives of our students and community.

WYSRO would like to offer two, one-time scholarships in the amount of \$500 each to well deserving **high school seniors** intending to pursue a degree in the fields of Education, Law, or any related field at any Community College or University within the state of Wyoming. Please fill out the attached application and mail it to the address below prior February 1, 2022.

(The application needs to be postmarked by the February 1st deadline).

Shoshoni High School Re: Amy Mason 404 Wrangler Way Shoshoni, WY 82649

You can also email the completed form to: amason@fremont24.com

Scholarships recipients will have their funds submitted to the college/University of their choice on their behalf, after proof of enrollment has been given to WYSRO.

## Wyoming School Resource Officer Association Scholarship Application

Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Gender:	
Intended Major:	
Intended College/University	y:
High School:	
Cumulative GPA:	Composite ACT Score:

Please answer the following questions on a separate sheet of paper and submit with your application. Your application will not be considered complete without the attached responses. Essays can be between a half-page and a full-page each.

- 1. Tell us about yourself the clubs and organizations you have been involved in during high school, volunteer work, and any other details about yourself that you feel sets you apart from other applicants.
- 2. How would this scholarship help you to continue on in your pursuit of a degree in Education or Law?



Please return completed application by February 1, 2022 to:

Shoshoni High School

Re: Amy Mason 404 Wrangler Way Shoshoni, WY 82649

Or email to: amason@fremont24.com